

FIR No. 918/17
PS Sultan Puri
State Vs. Irfan & ors.

22.04.2019

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All accused on bail, are present.

Counsel for the accused is not present.

Accused persons submit that their counsel is busy in Tis Hazari Court and hence, matter may be adjourned. This is not a ground for adjournment. Keeping in view that the accused should not suffer for the act of their counsel, hence, request is allowed. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the said purpose.

Put up for arguments on charge on **30.05.2019**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
22.04.2019