

SC 249-2019
STATE Vs. IRFAN
FIR No. 918 /2017
(Sultan Puri)

19.04.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Wasim and Imran in person.
Accused Irfan and Shamim absent.
Sh. V P Singh, Id. Counsel for accused persons.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Shamim. Same is heard and allowed for today only as witnesses Imtiyaz and Tofiq have not appeared today.

There was direction to issue production warrants of accused Irfan. But same are not issued. Be issued afresh in terms of order dated 07.12.2022 for the next date of hearing.

Witnesses be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 28.07.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/19.04.2023