

SC 424-2018
STATE Vs. SUBHASH KUMAR
FIR No. 282 /2018
(Sultan Puri)

25.05.2023

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person.

Accused Subhash produced fresh surety. Fresh surety bonds furnished. Same are accepted and taken on record.

Smt. Neelam Devi, previous surety of accused Subhash is also present and submitted that she has not received his original documents. Surety bond of Smt. Neelam Devi were cancelled on the last date hearing. Therefore, Ahlmad is directed to release the original documents of Smt. Neelam Devi to her against acknowledgement.

Witnesses be summoned in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 31.10.2023.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/25.05.2023**