

SC No. 424-2018
State Vs. Subhash Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 282/2018
PS Sultanpuri

12.02.2025

Present: Sh. Ashish Kadyan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishvjeet in person.
Accused Subhash Kumar Jha is absent.
PW Retired ASI Ashok Kumar in person.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW retired ASI Ashok Kumar is present, however, discharged unexamined due to absence of accused.

NBWs be issued against accused Subhash Kumar Jha along with notice to his surety u/s 491 BNSS, for NDOH.

List for appearance of accused/ further proceedings on 27.03.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.02.2025