

2

SC 424/2018

STATE Vs. SUBHASH KUMAR 282/2018 (Sultan Puri)

04.07.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Process server in person.

Accused Vishwajeet on bail.

Accused Subhash Kumar in person.

Process u/s 82 Cr. P.C against accused Subhash already received back. Process server HC Dheeraj present. Sufficient has elapsed, however, accused has not appeared. Therefore, statement of process server HC Dheeraj is recorded.

In view of the report and statement of process server, accused Subhash is declared proclaimed offender/absconder.

Put up for PE on 25.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/

NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/

DELHI/04.07.2025