

26.11.2025

Matter is taken up today as 25.11.2025 declared holiday by the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi no. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dated 24.11.2025.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vishwajeet in person.

Accused Subhash Kumar already declared P.O.

Considering that it is an old matter, let all remaining witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on 15.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.11.2025