

SC 424-2018
STATE Vs. SUBHASH KUMAR
FIR No: 282/2018
PS: Sultan Puri

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishwajeet in person.
Accused Subhash Kumar declared P.O.

ASI Ashok Kumar is present, however, discharged unexamined as no time left. Therefore, this witness be summoned again, for NDOH.

No other witness is present today.

List for PE on 22.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.12.2025