

21.01.2026

Regular Ld. Addl. PP is on leave today and Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is looking after the work of two Courts.

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are absent.

PW ASI Ashok Kumar in person, however, discharged in the absence of accused persons. Therefore, he be summoned again, for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 30.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.01.2026