

9

SC 424/2018

STATE Vs. SUBHASH KUMAR

FIR No. 282/2018

PS (Sultan Puri)

30.01.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Subhash Kumar already PO(fresh kalandra has been filed regarding arrest of accused Subhash Kumar).

Accused Vishvajeet absent.

Let production warrant be issued against the accused Subhash Kumar for NDOH.

Let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against accused Vishvajeet for NDOH.

PW Retr. SI Ashok Kumar in person. He is discharged unexamined for today as accused is absent.

List for PE on 11.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/30.01.2026