

38.

MISC KALANDRA [SC/424/2018](#)

ST VS SUBHASH KUMAR

FIR No. 282/2018

PS SULTANPURI

30.01.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Subhash Kumar already PO

Fresh kalandra has been filed regarding arrest of accused Subhash Kumar. The Kalandra be annexed with file. Misc application disposed off .

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/30.01.2026