

7

SC 424/2018

STATE Vs. SUBHASH KUMAR

FIR No. 282/2018

PS (Sultan Puri)

24.04.2026

One of the regular stenographer of this court is on leave today

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vishvjeet in person alongwith Sh Basant Kumar
Ld. LADC for the accused.

Accused Subhash Kumar produced from JC.

Statement of accused is not ready as one of the regular
stenographer of this court is on leave today, put up for SA on 23.05.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/24.04.2026